

THE INSTITUTION OF ENGINEERS, MALAYSIA

(Southern Branch)

24-B, Jalan Abiad, Taman Tebrau Jaya, 80400 Johor Bahru

Tel: 07-331 9705 Fax: 07-336 3406

Email: iemsouthern@gmail.com, Website: www.iemsb.org.my

Our Ref: IEM (SB)23-24/56

6 June 2023

TO ALL GRADUATE ENGINEERS

PROFESSIONAL INTERVIEW - OUTCOME-BASED COMPETENCE ASSESSMENT (OBCA) WORKSHOP: ROUTE TO BECOME MIEM AND A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

Please be informed that The Institution of Engineers, Malaysia (Southern Branch) will be organizing the above workshop with details as follows:

Date : 8th July 2023 (Saturday)

Time : 9.30 a.m. – 1.00 p.m. (Registration at 9.00 a.m.) Venue : **IEM (Southern Branch) Training Centre**

24-B, Jalan Abiad, Taman Tebrau Jaya, 80400 Johor Bahru, Johor

Speakers : (1) Ir. Thayala R Selvaduray – Chairman of IEM (Southern Branch)

(2) Ir. Prof. Dr. Sharul Kamal Bin Abdul Rahim - Chairman of Sub-Committee on

Professional Interview and Membership Drive

Participant Fee: RM 20.00 (IEM Member) / RM40.00 (Non-IEM Member)

The purpose of this workshop is to inform graduate engineers on issues concerning the new policies and procedures to become a Corporate Member of IEM (MIEM), registration as P. Eng., and general comments on submission of PI documents, and interview process. All graduate engineers, members, and non-IEM members are invited to attend.

The seminar is strictly **limited to 30 participants only**. Registration will be on a first-come-first-serve basis. You could bank-in the participant fees into the Institution's **Maybank Current Account (No. 5-013920-15708)** and return the Bank-in and Reply Slips to the Institution. The Institution requests all members co-operation in ensuring fees are paid in advance to the seminar. Please also be reminded that fees will not be refunded to absent participants who have paid, and to also note that all reservations must be paid despite participant cancellations.

Kindly return the reply slip to IEM (SB) email: **iemsouthern@gmail.com or fax: 07-3363406** by <u>3rd July 2023</u> to confirm your attendance. Thank you.

Yours truly,

Ir. Liew Shu Fang MIEM P.Eng

Hon. Secretary - IEM (Southern Branch)

T۰	IFM	(Southern	Branch)
1 U.	TTIVE	100uillitii	DIGICILI

Email: iemsouthern@gmail.com/Fax: 07 - 3363406

I wish to attend the talk on "Route to become MIEM and Professional Engineers" on 8th July 2023 (Saturday) at IEM (SB) Training Centre.

Name:			_Membership N	0.:
Discipline:	(H/P):		_Tel. No. (Ofc): _	
Name of Organization:				
Email:		Signature:		Date: